DRUMMOND C.C. SEASON 1999

BATTING

	NAME
	INNS
	N.O.
	H.S.
	RUNS
	AVE.

	Simon Kennedy
	8
	0
	88
	224
	28.00

	Grant Weatherstone
	9
	5
	22*
	88
	22.00

	Andy Morrison
	14
	1
	124*
	269
	20.69

	Steve Coulson
	12
	1
	40
	210
	19.09

	Ted Coutts
	9
	2
	38
	128
	18.29

	Steve Pollitt
	6
	0
	33
	72
	12.00

	Mark Sawyer
	5
	0
	22
	53
	10.60

	Gus McCallum
	11
	0
	31
	102
	9.27

	John James
	9
	1
	20*
	60
	7.50

	Ric Clermont
	6
	1
	5*
	18
	3.60

	ALSO BATTED
	
	
	
	
	

	Howard Mitchell
	4
	1
	69*
	100
	33.33

	Matt St.Clair
	3
	0
	50
	75
	25.00

	Gavin Gibson
	6
	3
	438
	71
	23.67

	Alistair Croal
	1
	0
	19
	19
	19.00

	Richard Atkins
	2
	0
	12*
	18
	18.00

	James Harrold
	1
	0
	13
	13
	13.00

	Neal Skinner
	4
	1
	21
	22
	11.00

	Steve Irving
	4
	1
	10*
	29
	9.67

	Bill Hewitt
	6
	3
	10*
	28
	9.33

	Ben Hanneford-Smith
	1
	0
	8
	8
	8.00

	Jim Leather
	3
	0
	13
	24
	8.00

	Dave Simpson
	2
	0
	7
	11
	5.50

	Steve Booth
	4
	2
	3*
	5
	2.50

	Graeme Fotheringham
	1
	0
	1
	1
	1.00

	Craig Bryen
	1
	0
	0
	0
	-----

	
	
	
	
	
	


BOWLING

	NAME
	OVERS
	MDNS
	RUNS
	WKTS
	AVE.

	Grant Weatherstone
	96.2
	32
	159
	20
	7.95

	Steve Coulson
	78.3
	30
	133
	16
	8.31

	Simon Kennedy
	72.4
	24
	181
	20
	9.05

	Steve Booth
	33.0
	7
	81
	8
	10.13

	Bill Hewitt
	25.0
	6
	72
	7
	10.29

	John James
	51.4
	6
	176
	12
	14.67

	Gus McCallum
	47.2
	9
	130
	7
	18.57

	Steve Irving
	59.1
	20
	112
	5
	22.40

	ALSO BOWLED
	
	
	
	
	

	Matt St.Clair
	6.0
	0
	26
	3
	8.67

	Howard Mitchell
	11.0
	3
	34
	4
	8.50

	Neal Skinner
	5.0
	0
	13
	1
	13.00

	Ted Coutts
	6.3
	1
	33
	2
	16.50

	Graeme Mooney
	0.2
	0
	0
	1
	------

	James Harrold
	4.0
	0
	24
	0
	------


BEST STANDS

	Wkt
	Runs
	Batsman 1
	Batsman 2
	Opposition

	1
	70
	Coulson
	Morrison
	Preston Vill.

	2
	71
	Coulson
	Kennedy
	Townhill

	3
	73
	Kennedy
	Coulson
	Old Cont’bles

	4
	64
	St.Clair
	McCallum
	Musselburgh

	5
	54
	Morrison
	Sawyer
	Peebles Co.

	6
	57
	Gibson
	Weatherstone
	Preston Vill.

	7
	29
	Coutts
	Weatherstone
	Westquarter

	8
	23
	Mitchell
	Clermont
	Meadowbank

	9
	26
	Mitchell
	Skinner
	Dun.Carnegie

	10
	24
	Skinner
	Booth
	Dun.Carnegie


BEST PERFORMANCES

BATTING

Andy Morrison 124* v. Peebles County (Inverleith)

Simon Kennedy 88   v.Townhill (Town Park)

Howard Mitchell 69*v. Meadowbank (Meadows)

Andy Morrison  53    v. Preston Village (Meadowmill)

Matthew St.Clair 50  v. Musselburgh (Inverleith)

BOWLING

Steve Coulson 6-9    v. Kirkbrae (Kirkbrae)

John James 5-32      v. Peebles County (Inverleith)

Steve Booth 5-40      v. Dunfermline Carnegie (Pitreavie)

Simon Kennedy5-43v. Townhill (Town Park)

